REZONE & DESCRIPTION EFFECTIVE DATE DESCRIPTION 
RZ 01-01, CDP 01-01 (Rancho Madrina) June 3, 2003 Zoning Map Amendment to rezone from "HR" (Hillside Residential) to "PC" (Planned Community) and establish a Comprehensive Development

Plan (CDP) for the property for one-hundred and twenty-four (124) single-family detached home lots. (Ordinance # 882).
RZ 02-03, CDP 81-01 (Suncal, Pacifica San 
Juan)

September 16, 2003 Amendment to the Forster Canyon Planned Community Comprehensive Development Plan (CDP 81-01) adopted by Ordinance 418 and 
subsequently amended by Ordinance 446, 458, 696, 809 and 711;